
WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE 
REGULAR SESSION, 1973 

• 

ENROLLED 
SENATE BILL NO. 13 

(By Mr. _ _y/__~-~--l 

• 

PASSED ----~_!._{ _____ 1973 

In Effect .. i..t2. -~-~assage 

HH1A1l L tHJSKHL Ill 

SECRETARY OF BfATE 
THIS DAU~ 
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Senate Bill No. 73 
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AN ACT to amend and reenact section twelve, article two, 
chapter fifty-one of the code of West Virginia, one thou
sand nine hundred thirty-one, as amended, relating to 
courts and their officers; circuit courts; circuit, criminal and 
intermediate judges; increasing the compensation of a 
special judge from twenty-five dollars per day to seventy
five dollars per day. 

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia: 

That section twelve, article two, chapter fifty-one of the code 
of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as 
amended, be amended and reenacted to read as follows: 

ARTICLE 2. CIRCUIT COURTS; CIRCUIT, CRIMINAL AND INTERMED· 

IATE JUDGES. 

§51-2-12. Compensation of special judge. 

l The judge so elected or agreed upon shall receive for 
2 his services, while s1ttmg as such judge, seventy-five 
3 dollars per day, to be certified by the court and paid out of 
4 the state treasury as to circuit courts and out of the coun-
5 ty treasury as to criminal courts and other courts of record 
6 of limited jurisdiction within the county. This and the two 
7 next preceding sections shall apply as well to criminal as 
8 to civil causes. 
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The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that 
the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled. 

Originated in the Senate. 

To take effect ninety days from passage. 
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